THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 5, 2019

Recognizing Handicapped Development Center's 50th Anniversary

WHEREAS, Scott County is proud to celebrate the Handicapped Development Center on the occasion of its fiftieth anniversary; and

WHEREAS, the Handicapped Development Center began in 1969 to provide services to citizens with intellectual disabilities; and

WHEREAS, since its founding, the Handicapped Development Center has built a reputation of meeting a need for the intellectually disabled population; and

WHEREAS, the Handicapped Development Center values dignity of choice based on individuals hopes, dreams, and desires; and

WHEREAS, the Handicapped Development Center's mission is to be a premier service provider who passionately advocates on behalf of individuals with disabilities by creating opportunities for them to succeed, achieve, to grow and to be happy; and

WHEREAS, the Handicapped Development Center looks forward to serving individuals with disabilities for another 50 years.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby recognize the important services provided by Handicapped Development Center and shares in the celebration of its 50th anniversary.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.